
2017 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Girls 
Battle Creek Park      Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Minnehaha Academy        65    3   12   14   16   20   25   29  20:41.0  1:06.6 
  2 Jordan                   84    5    9   21   22   27   36   47  20:53.0  1:16.0 
  3 St Paul Academy          99    2    6   28   30   33   35   42  20:58.2  2:25.2 
  4 Blake                   142   10   15   38   39   40   48   51  21:49.6  1:59.1 
  5 Math & Science Academ   143    1    8   26   53   55   61   62  21:10.5  5:26.7 
  6 Mounds Park Academy     169    4   19   37   43   66   73   84  22:03.8  4:14.7 
  7 Holy Family Catholic    182   13   18   34   57   60   64   77  22:03.9  2:42.4 
  8 St Croix Prep           198    7   31   50   54   56   70   81  22:19.3  2:46.4 
  9 Trinity                 254   24   46   52   65   67   80       23:12.3  3:07.8 
 10 Nova Classical Academ   259   17   41   58   69   74   75   78  23:16.6  4:07.1 
 11 Breck                   270   32   45   59   63   71   82       23:22.8  3:07.9 
 12 Southwest Christian     291   11   44   68   83   85   86       24:11.2  5:45.0 
 13 Concordia Acad-Rs       311   23   49   72   76   91            26:59.2 19:15.6 
 14 St Agnes                433   79   87   88   89   90            28:17.2  4:13.4 
Incomplete Teams: Cannon Falls, St Croix Lutheran, Calvin Christian, Christ's Household of Faith,  
              Eagle Ridge Academy-International School of MN, Twin Cities Academy 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    3  Grace Kirkpatrick, 12    19:56.3   
   12  Ava Perez-Erickson, 12   20:46.2   
   14  Betsy Kirkpatrick, 8     20:47.6   
   16  Grace Kassebaum, 7       20:51.8   
   20  Abby Shaffer, 12         21:02.9   
   25  Anna Wintz, 12           21:19.3   
   29  Kayla Williams, 12       21:35.5   
Total Time = 1:43:24.8     Total Places = 65 
 
2. Jordan 
    5  Sarah Karline, 8         20:12.4   
    9  Katelyn Barclay, 12      20:34.2   
   21  Kendra Krueger, 7        21:03.5   
   22  Abby Vizenor, 9          21:06.1   
   27  Basia Babcock, 7         21:28.4   
   36  Lexi Hagen, 9            22:09.6   
   47  Winona Warden, 8         22:57.3   
Total Time = 1:44:24.6     Total Places = 84 
 
3. St Paul Academy 
    2  Flann Enneking-Norton, 1219:26.8   
    6  Maddy Breton, 10         20:20.3   
   28  Emma Hills, 12           21:33.3   
   30  Kate Thomas, 10          21:38.5   
   33  Val Hart, 12             21:52.0   
   35  Maggie Hlavka, 11        21:56.9   
   42  Becca Richman, 7         22:39.6   
Total Time = 1:44:50.9     Total Places = 99 
 
4. Blake 
   10  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 9   20:38.7   
   15  Molly Liston, 8          20:48.4   
   38  Caroline Pollack, 7      22:25.3   
   39  Molly Vance, 7           22:37.7   
   40  Jules Noteboom, 7        22:37.8   
   48  Sophia Vezmar, 8         23:02.5   
   51  Rose Goldenberg, 7       23:07.2   
Total Time = 1:49:07.9     Total Places = 142 
 
5. Math & Science Academy 
    1  Tierney Wolfgram, 9      17:42.8   
    8  Greta Hansen, 7          20:29.5   
   26  Danielle Koperski, 8     21:23.5   
   53  Claire Anderson, 12      23:07.2   
   55  Lily Stout, 8            23:09.5   
   61  Karen Nakamura, 7        23:51.5   
   62  Sara Findlay, 7          23:54.5   
Total Time = 1:45:52.5     Total Places = 143 
 
6. Mounds Park Academy 
    4  Margo Nightingale, 7     20:03.6   
   19  Izzy Quam, 9             21:02.9   
   37  Emily Bos, 7             22:13.5   
   43  Katie Dahiya, 9          22:40.4   
   66  Sarah Ley, 12            24:18.3   
   73  Skylar Cernohous, 10     24:55.0   
   84  Ana Manolis, 11          26:29.8   
Total Time = 1:50:18.7     Total Places = 169 

7. Holy Family Catholic 
   13  Ellie Marschall, 11      20:46.2   
   18  Megan Beulke, 12         20:55.5   
   34  Maggie Mahota, 12        21:54.5   
   57  Maddie Ricke, 11         23:14.5   
   60  Mackenzie King, 11       23:28.6   
   64  Mary New, 12             24:04.4   
   77  Calista Lorenz, 11       25:31.3   
Total Time = 1:50:19.3     Total Places = 182 
 
8. St Croix Prep 
    7  Olivia Witt, 12          20:27.9   
   31  Alex Westby, 12          21:39.5   
   50  Cassie Willenbring, 12   23:05.5   
   54  Anna Westby, 10          23:09.3   
   56  Grace Woog, 8            23:14.3   
   70  Zoe Schroeder, 12        24:46.8   
   81  Catherine Halley, 10     26:13.5   
Total Time = 1:51:36.5     Total Places = 198 
 
9. Trinity School at River Ridge 
   24  Kate Cunningham, 10      21:18.7   
   46  Elizabeth Neil, 11       22:55.9   
   52  Abby Theis, 10           23:07.2   
   65  Maddie Gonko, 11         24:13.0   
   67  Aryn Marble, 8           24:26.5   
   80  Beatrice Monhaut, 9      26:09.3   
Total Time = 1:56:01.3     Total Places = 254 
 
10. Nova Classical Academy 
   17  Bridget Tetmeyer, 10     20:53.2   
   41  Linnea Johnston, 9       22:39.2   
   58  Emma Revenaugh, 10       23:17.2   
   69  Jana Lynch, 9            24:32.8   
   74  Shay Scanlan, 8          25:00.3   
   75  Yvette Higgins, 7        25:01.3   
   78  Seyi Akinmusire, 8       25:36.8   
Total Time = 1:56:22.7     Total Places = 259 
 
11. Breck 
   32  Taylor Phillips, 12      21:44.9   
   45  Ellie Weinstein, 8       22:51.6   
   59  Maya Czeneszew, 12       23:26.0   
   63  Gabrielle Johansson, 8   23:58.6   
   71  Boatema Agyeman-Mensah, 1024:52.8   
   82  Maddie Silton, 12        26:22.4   
Total Time = 1:56:53.9     Total Places = 270 
 
12. Southwest Christian 
   11  Maria Streed, 12         20:45.4   
   44  Taylor Scott, 9          22:44.5   
   68  Grace Scott, 12          24:30.6   
   83  Heather Long, 10         26:24.7   
   85  Annika Cameron, 10       26:30.4   
   86  Naomi Voehl, 12          26:36.4   
Total Time = 2:00:55.6     Total Places = 291 



 
13. Concordia Academy-Roseville 
   23  Meredith Thompson, 12    21:12.2   
   49  Michaela Hartinger, 11   23:04.8   
   72  Emma Fritz, 11           24:54.0   
   76  Tirza Stanelle, 10       25:16.8   
   91  Avalon Dykstra, 12       40:27.8   
Total Time = 2:14:55.6     Total Places = 311 
 

14. St Agnes 
   79  Sara Foote, 10           25:53.5   
   87  Julia Ferdinandt, 7      27:34.5   
   88  Annie Naughton, 12       27:58.6   
   89  Brenna Skully, 10        29:52.5   
   90  Lauren McCann, 11        30:06.9   
Total Time = 2:21:26.0     Total Places = 433 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Tierney Wolfgram, 9      17:42.8    Math & Science Academ  
    2     2  Flann Enneking-Norton, 1219:26.8    St Paul Academy       
    3     3  Grace Kirkpatrick, 12    19:56.3    Minnehaha Academy     
    4     4  Margo Nightingale, 7     20:03.6    Mounds Park Academy   
    5     5  Sarah Karline, 8         20:12.4    Jordan                
    6     6  Maddy Breton, 10         20:20.3    St Paul Academy       
    7     7  Olivia Witt, 12          20:27.9    St Croix Prep         
    8     8  Greta Hansen, 7          20:29.5    Math & Science Academ  
    9     9  Katelyn Barclay, 12      20:34.2    Jordan                
   10    10  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 9   20:38.7    Blake                 
   11    11  Maria Streed, 12         20:45.4    Southwest Christian   
   12    12  Ava Perez-Erickson, 12   20:46.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   13    13  Ellie Marschall, 11      20:46.2    Holy Family Catholic  
   14    14  Betsy Kirkpatrick, 8     20:47.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   15    15  Molly Liston, 8          20:48.4    Blake                 
   16    16  Grace Kassebaum, 7       20:51.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   17    17  Bridget Tetmeyer, 10     20:53.2    Nova Classical Academ  
   18    18  Megan Beulke, 12         20:55.5    Holy Family Catholic  
   19    19  Izzy Quam, 9             21:02.9    Mounds Park Academy   
   20    20  Abby Shaffer, 12         21:02.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   21    21  Kendra Krueger, 7        21:03.5    Jordan                
   22    22  Abby Vizenor, 9          21:06.1    Jordan                
   23    23  Meredith Thompson, 12    21:12.2    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   24    24  Kate Cunningham, 10      21:18.7    Trinity               
   25    25  Anna Wintz, 12           21:19.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   26    26  Danielle Koperski, 8     21:23.5    Math & Science Academ  
   27    27  Basia Babcock, 7         21:28.4    Jordan                
   28    28  Emma Hills, 12           21:33.3    St Paul Academy       
   29    29  Kayla Williams, 12       21:35.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   30    30  Kate Thomas, 10          21:38.5    St Paul Academy       
   31    31  Alex Westby, 12          21:39.5    St Croix Prep         
   32    32  Taylor Phillips, 12      21:44.9    Breck                 
   33    33  Val Hart, 12             21:52.0    St Paul Academy       
   34    34  Maggie Mahota, 12        21:54.5    Holy Family Catholic  
   35    35  Maggie Hlavka, 11        21:56.9    St Paul Academy       
   36    36  Lexi Hagen, 9            22:09.6    Jordan                
   37    37  Emily Bos, 7             22:13.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   38        Cassie Vagts, 9          22:18.8    Cannon Falls          
   39    38  Caroline Pollack, 7      22:25.3    Blake                 
   40    39  Molly Vance, 7           22:37.7    Blake                 
   41    40  Jules Noteboom, 7        22:37.8    Blake                 
   42    41  Linnea Johnston, 9       22:39.2    Nova Classical Academ  
   43    42  Becca Richman, 7         22:39.6    St Paul Academy       
   44    43  Katie Dahiya, 9          22:40.4    Mounds Park Academy   
   45    44  Taylor Scott, 9          22:44.5    Southwest Christian   
   46        Sophie Epps, 11          22:46.5    Cannon Falls          
   47    45  Ellie Weinstein, 8       22:51.6    Breck                 
   48    46  Elizabeth Neil, 11       22:55.9    Trinity               
   49    47  Winona Warden, 8         22:57.3    Jordan                
   50    48  Sophia Vezmar, 8         23:02.5    Blake                 
   51    49  Michaela Hartinger, 11   23:04.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   52    50  Cassie Willenbring, 12   23:05.5    St Croix Prep         
   53    51  Rose Goldenberg, 7       23:07.2    Blake                 
   54    52  Abby Theis, 10           23:07.2    Trinity               
   55    53  Claire Anderson, 12      23:07.2    Math & Science Academ  
   56    54  Anna Westby, 10          23:09.3    St Croix Prep         
   57    55  Lily Stout, 8            23:09.5    Math & Science Academ  
   58    56  Grace Woog, 8            23:14.3    St Croix Prep         
   59    57  Maddie Ricke, 11         23:14.5    Holy Family Catholic  
   60    58  Emma Revenaugh, 10       23:17.2    Nova Classical Academ  
   61    59  Maya Czeneszew, 12       23:26.0    Breck                 
   62    60  Mackenzie King, 11       23:28.6    Holy Family Catholic  
   63        Abigail Spott, 10        23:33.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   64        Kelsi Ryan, 12           23:48.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   65    61  Karen Nakamura, 7        23:51.5    Math & Science Academ  
   66        Iseli Centeno, 9         23:52.9    Calvin Christian      
   67    62  Sara Findlay, 7          23:54.5    Math & Science Academ  
   68    63  Gabrielle Johansson, 8   23:58.6    Breck                 
   69        Luci Harms, 11           24:02.2    Chof                  
   70    64  Mary New, 12             24:04.4    Holy Family Catholic  



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   71        Miranda Johnson, 10      24:08.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   72        Nicole Blake, 8          24:08.7    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   73    65  Maddie Gonko, 11         24:13.0    Trinity               
   74    66  Sarah Ley, 12            24:18.3    Mounds Park Academy   
   75    67  Aryn Marble, 8           24:26.5    Trinity               
   76        Teagon Strecker, 7       24:27.8    Cannon Falls          
   77    68  Grace Scott, 12          24:30.6    Southwest Christian   
   78    69  Jana Lynch, 9            24:32.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   79        Cosette Isakson, 10      24:37.4    Chof                  
   80    70  Zoe Schroeder, 12        24:46.8    St Croix Prep         
   81    71  Boatema Agyeman-Mensah, 1024:52.8    Breck                 
   82    72  Emma Fritz, 11           24:54.0    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   83    73  Skylar Cernohous, 10     24:55.0    Mounds Park Academy   
   84        Maude Lorr, 8            24:55.2    Twin Cities Academy   
   85    74  Shay Scanlan, 8          25:00.3    Nova Classical Academ  
   86    75  Yvette Higgins, 7        25:01.3    Nova Classical Academ  
   87    76  Tirza Stanelle, 10       25:16.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   88    77  Calista Lorenz, 11       25:31.3    Holy Family Catholic  
   89    78  Seyi Akinmusire, 8       25:36.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   90        Brenda Zhang, 10         25:48.0    St Croix Lutheran     
   91    79  Sara Foote, 10           25:53.5    St Agnes              
   92        Catherine Wagner, 7      26:00.5    Cannon Falls          
   93    80  Beatrice Monhaut, 9      26:09.3    Trinity               
   94    81  Catherine Halley, 10     26:13.5    St Croix Prep         
   95    82  Maddie Silton, 12        26:22.4    Breck                 
   96    83  Heather Long, 10         26:24.7    Southwest Christian   
   97    84  Ana Manolis, 11          26:29.8    Mounds Park Academy   
   98    85  Annika Cameron, 10       26:30.4    Southwest Christian   
   99    86  Naomi Voehl, 12          26:36.4    Southwest Christian   
  100    87  Julia Ferdinandt, 7      27:34.5    St Agnes              
  101    88  Annie Naughton, 12       27:58.6    St Agnes              
  102        Viktoriya Yunchyk, 9     28:44.5    Calvin Christian      
  103        Katherine Sears, 9       28:48.5    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
  104    89  Brenna Skully, 10        29:52.5    St Agnes              
  105    90  Lauren McCann, 11        30:06.9    St Agnes              
  106        Shamis Mohamud, 11       36:26.7    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
  107    91  Avalon Dykstra, 12       40:27.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     


